
 

(SPONSORED BY GOVERNMENT OF KERALA) 

Pathirappally.P.O, ALAPPUZHA, KERALA -688521 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

‘HOMCO’ invites competitive Tender (Running Contract) for PURCHASE OF CHEMICALS 
AND  OTHER LAB ITEMS from qualified manufacturers/suppliers   required by the pharmacy for the 
period of one year. 

 
Tender Ref.No.: FILE/HOMCO-C/000385/2024 Dated:21/08/2024 

 
Tender Cost – Rs . 1100/- + GST (18%) = Rs. 1, 298 /-  

  
EMD- Rs . One percent (rounded to the nearest rupees) of the total cost of articles tendered. 

 
Last Date of online submission of Tender No. FILE/HOMCO-C/000385/2024 is 6.00pm on 

06.09.2024 

Tender Opening (Technical bid) : 09/09/2024 at 11am. 

This is an e-tender procedure. Bidders can submit tender only via online procedure through the website 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. Tender details are also available in our website 
www.homcokerala.com. 
 

The samples, hard copy of uploaded documents and preliminary agreement executed and signed should be 
forwarded along with filled up & signed tender form on or before 09/09/2024 at 5.00pm. 

 
 

Alappuzha 
 (Sd/-) 
21/08/2024 MANAGING  DIRECTOR 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

LIST OF ITEMS 
 

SL    
NO 

ITEMS QUANTITY  

 ( Approximate) 
1 Pottasium Sulphate AR 20 gm 

 
2 Diethyl ether AR 40 Ltr 

 
3 Dimethyl Sulfoxide 30 Ltr 

 
4 Ortho-phosphoric Acid AR 45 Ltr 

 
5 Phenolphthalein 250 ml 

 
6 Chloroform Ar 2 Ltr 

 
7 Acetone Ar 2 Ltr 

 
8 Glacial acetic acid AR 500 ml 

 
9 Isopropyl Alcohol AR 1 Ltr 

 
10 Formic Acid Ar 1 Ltr 

 
11 Conc.Sulphuric Acid AR 500 mlX2 Nos 

 
12 Iodin Resublimed 600 gm 

 
13 Pottassium phosphate AR  500 gm 

 
14 Silicon dioxide AR 500 gm 

 
15 Silicom grease 200 gm 

 
16 Sodium bicarbonate AR 100  gm 

 
17 Hekla lava 50  gm 

 
18 Disodium hydrogenortho phosphate AR 500  gm 

 
19 Magnesium sulphate AR 500 gm 

 
20 Arsenic triiodide AR 100 gm 

 
21 Quinine sulphate AR 100 gm 

 
22 Mercuric  Iodide Red AR 25 gm 

 
23 Iron metal  500 gm( min. qty) 

 
24 Copper Metal  500 gm( min. qty)   

25 Charcol(vegetable Charcol) 500  gm 
 

26 Antimony trichloride AR 100 gm 
 

27 Zinc powder  AR 100 gm 
 

28 Lead acetate AR 100 gm 
 

29 Magnesium powder AR 100   gm 
 



30 Vanillin 100   gm 
 

31 Sodium nitrate AR 100   gm 
 

32 Silver Nitrate AR 100   gm 
 

33 Hydrochloric Acid AR  500X2  ml 
 

34 Heating Mantle 500X2  ml 
 

35 Round Bottom Flask(flat, 500 X5 ml 
 

  size =24/29     

36 Filter Paper 4000  Nos 
 

 


